		U.S. 11/79 05/09/	8010			-22-:	2007	
Form PTO-1593 (Rev OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)							RCE Iffice
		ATION FOR			TO	3408	523	
5-507	· P.	ATENTS	5 ON	LY				•
To the Director of	of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office: Please	record th	e attache	d document	s or the ne	w address(es) below.
	nveying party(les):		2. Nam	e and ad	dress of re	ceiving pa	arty(ies)	
	rna (04/20/2007), Scott P. and Gennady Agranov (0	•	Name:		· ·	TECHNO	LOGY, INC.	
Additional name(s) o	f conveying party(ies) attached?	es X No		Address	<u></u>			
3. Nature of coл	veyance/Execution Date(s):	•	1 .	•				
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor	name	8000	S. Fede	ral Way			
X Assignment				0.1000	alivvay			
Security Agre	sement Joint Research Ag	reement	City:			Boise		
Government	interest Assignment					Idaho		
Executive Or	der 9424, Confirmatory License		Country	: Unite	d States of	America	Zip: 83707	7-0006
Other			-	nal name	s) & addres			No
A. Patent Applic	or patent number(s): ation No.(s) plication	T X		ment is bo Patent No		gether with	a new applica	ation.
		bers attached?		Yes	XNo			
5. Name and addr concerning doc	ess to whom correspondence cument should be mailed:			number Its involv	of applicat ed:	ions and	1	
Name:	Thomas J. D'Amico DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO I	.LP	7. Total	fee (37 C	FR 1.21(h)	& 3.41)	\$	00
	Atty. Dkt.: M4065.1371/P137	71	×	Authoriz	ed to be ch	arged by c	redit card	
Street Address: 1	1825 Eye Street, NW			Enclose	đ	-	eposit account terest not affe	
City:	DC Zip: 20	006-5403	· ·	ent Infoi			4000	, [
State: Phone Number:	Zip: (202) 420-2232	000-0403	a. Cre	dit Card		Numbers ion Date	<u> </u>	
Fax Number:	(202) 420-2201		b. Der	osit Acco	unt Numbe			
Email Address:	DAmicoT@dicksteinsha	piro.som			ser Name			
9. Signature:	X							
	K	5				Ma	iy 9, 2007	
	Signature						Date	
	Thomas J. D'Amico - 2 Name of Person Signin		<u> </u>		otal number neet, attachn		cluding cover documents:	
· · ·		σ						
	· · · · · ·	: . *						
•			•	. 05/1	0/2007 SZE	NDIE1 000	00079 117980	118
	4	· `.	•		C: 8021		(40.08 OP
· ·	1		;					
		۰.	· ·		`	Ŧ		
	· · · · ·						DSMDB-2	256944v01
		• .				ΡΑΤ	ENT	

DSMDB-2256944v01

PATENT REEL: 019342 FRAME: 0614

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Sandor L. Barna; Scott P. Campbell; and Gennady Agranov, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Micron Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 8000 S. Federal Way, Boise, Idaho 83706-9632, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to an invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVING LOW-LIGHT PERFORMANCE FOR SMALL PIXEL IMAGE SENSORS, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Micron Technology, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Micron Technology, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Micron Technology, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Micron Technology, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Micron Technology, Inc. may designate.

DSMDB-2246427v01

PATENT REEL: 019342 FRAME: 0615

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Signature Page for Second Inventor

May 3,200 Date:

1.7

4

United States of America) State of <u>CAUFORNIK</u>) ss.: County of <u>LOS ANGELES</u>)

On 5/3 07 before me, WWWW Mey Method insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared Scott P. Campbell, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Adolic

DSMDB-2246427v01

PATENT REEL: 019342 FRAME: 0616

My hand and official seal.

(Scal)

Neton # 1698623
Public - California
Mageles County M. Balles Nove, 2010

3

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Micron Technology, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Sandor L. Barna

Date:

4/20/07 United States of America)

State of CALIFOR NIT) ss.: County of LOS ANGELES

On $\frac{4/20/07}{100}$ before me, $L \cdot WHITNEY$ (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared Sandor L. Barna, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

2

Notary **Public**

My hand and official seal.

(Seal)



DSMDB-2246427v01

PATENT REEL: 019342 FRAME: 0617

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Signature Page for Third Inventor

Gennady, Agranov

Date:

05/07/2007

United States of America) State of <u>Faan</u>s:: County of <u>Ada</u>

On 5-7-07 before me, 26-96 (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared Gennady Agranov, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

4

Notary Public

My hand and official seal.



DSMDB-2246427v01

PATENT REEL: 019342 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 05/09/2007